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for Its Waterworks Service. 
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Case No. 16-907-WW-AIR 

 
 

AQUA OHIO, INC.’S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION TO  
THE OFFICE OF THE OHIO CONSUMERS’ COUNSEL 

 
 

In accordance with Ohio Adm. Code 4901-1-21(A), Aqua Ohio, Inc. hereby notifies The 

Office of the Ohio Consumers’ Counsel (OCC) that it will take the deposition of each individual 

who files testimony on behalf of OCC in connection with this proceeding. The depositions will 

take place on a date and at a time and place that is mutually agreeable to the parties. 

In accordance with Ohio Adm. Code 4901-1-21(E) and 4901-1-20, each deponent is 

directed to produce at the time of the depositions all documents relied upon in preparing, related 

to, or referenced in his or her testimony in this proceeding, including responses to discovery 

requests and any workpapers or backup documentation. 

Dated: December 1, 2016 Respectfully submitted, 
 
/s/ Andrew J. Campbell    
Mark A. Whitt (0067996) 
Andrew J. Campbell (0081485) 
Rebekah J. Glover (0088798) 
WHITT STURTEVANT LLP 
The KeyBank Building, Suite 1590 
88 East Broad Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
Telephone: (614) 224-3946 
Facsimile:  (614) 224-3960 
whitt@whitt-sturtevant.com 
campbell@whitt-sturtevant.com 
glover@whitt-sturtevant.com  
 
ATTORNEYS FOR AQUA OHIO, INC. 



	  

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing was served by electronic mail this 1st day of 

December, 2016 to the following: 

Kevin F. Moore 
Ajay Kumar 
Assistant Consumers’ Counsel 
Office of the Ohio Consumers’ Counsel 
10 West Broad Street, Suite 1800 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
kevin.moore@occ.ohio.gov 
ajay.kumar@occ.ohio.gov 
 
Mark D. Russell 
Law Director 
City of Marion, Ohio 
233 W. Center Street 
Marion, Ohio 43302 
law@marionohio.org 
 
Steven Beeler 
Robert Eubanks 
Public Utilities Section 
Office of the Ohio Attorney General 
30 East Broad Street, 16th Floor 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
steven.beeler@ohioattorneygeneral.gov 
robert.eubanks@ohioattorneygeneral.gov 
 

/s/ Rebekah J. Glover     
One of the Attorneys for Aqua Ohio, Inc. 
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